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Division of Rail & Mass Transportation 
Contacts
LPP & SCCP


• Scott Kingsbury scott.kingsbury@dot.ca.gov


• Arthur Murray arthur.murray@dot.ca.gov


TCEP
• Carlos Ruiz Carlos.Ruiz@dot.ca.gov


SB 1 Guidelines/General Information
• Patrick Olsen Patrick.Olsen@dot.ca.gov
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The ATRC is Funded by the Active Transportation Program and administered by Caltrans
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What Does the ATRC offer? 
Training


• Provides Classroom Training on bicycle and/or pedestrian design 
• Provides Webinar Training on various non-infrastructure topics


Technical Assistance
• Provides Technical Assistance though individual support and workshops 


to encourage ATP participation (Infrastructure and Non-Infrastructure)


Resources
• Provides Tools for agencies to inform and support active transportation 


projects
• Provides Resources to use for various active transportation project types
• Website and List Serve for active transportation communication and 


information
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Classroom Training 
(all offered free of charge)


• Bicycle Transportation: An Introduction to Planning and Design


• Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety and Design Training (FHWA 
Instructors)


• Designing for Ped Safety 101 and 201
• Designing for Bicyclist Safety 101
• Complete Streets Implementation
• And more


• Register or Request Training Online at: 
http://caatpresources.org


Past Training Upcoming Training


Marysville - March 14, 2018 Santa Maria - September 5
Redding - May 8, 2018 Los Angeles - October 30
Stockton - May 22, 2018 San Bernardino - November 1
Oakland - June 12, 2018 San Diego - November 6, 2018
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Webinar Training 
(all offered free of charge)
• Monthly Non-Infrastructure Webinars 


• Stay tuned for upcoming webinars!


• Webinars are archived for viewing at any time at: 
http://caatpresources.org


Past Webinar Topics Include: 


ATP CY 4: The Role of Local Health Departments (Teleconference)
Safe Routes for Older Adults
Early ATP Achievements (I and NI)
Volunteer Recruitment and Engagement
How MPO’s are Supporting NI (Teleconference)
Safe Routes to School Evaluation and Best Practices
Walking School Bus Implementation
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Technical Assistance
Non-Infrastructure (NI) Focused Workshops: 


• To bring together key stakeholders and present NI basics and 
strategies to prepare an NI program.


Non-Infrastructure On-call Assistance
• Contact: ATSP@cdph.ca.gov


ATP Application and Project Assistance Flash Training
• Short recorded training modules that will help 
applicants/awardees navigate various aspects of the ATP process.


ATP Project Technical Assistance 
• Assistance for disadvantaged or low-income communities in 
preparing competitive, community-driven applications for future 
rounds of ATP. 
 Workshop Training
 Individualized project training and assistance
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Tools
ATP Maps and Summary Data Tool (Ped/Bike Collision Heat Maps)


• New tool on the Transportation Injury Mapping System (TIMS) 
• Helps agencies identify areas with the highest safety needs
• Applicants asked to use tool for the Safety Question on the ATP 
application


• https://tims.berkeley.edu/tools/atp/


Statewide Pedestrian and Bicycle Count Database 
(Spring 2019-Spring 2022)


• Develop statewide pedestrian and bicycle count methodology and 
guidance 


• Create a statewide bicycle and pedestrian count database as a 
clearinghouse for local agencies to upload and analyze actual 
bicycle and pedestrian counts (manual and automated)
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Resources
Manuals, Guides, and Templates available on ATRC 
website, such as: 


• Guides to Creating Safe Routes to Schools Programs
• Information on Safe Routes to School Basics
• Customizable NI logos, flyers, and punch card templates
• Links to FHWA programs, Caltrans Manuals, and NACTO 
Guidance


• ATRC Quarterly Newsletters
• Project success stories
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For more information, please contact your District Local Assistance 
Engineer.
District 1 – Suzi Theiss, (707) 445-6399       
Suzanne.Theiss@dot.ca.gov


District 2 – Ian Howatt, (530) 225-3484
Ian.Howat@dot.ca.gov


District 3 – David Giongco, (530) 741-5450
David.Giongco@dot.ca.gov


District 4 – Sylvia Fung, (707) 445-6399
Sylvia.Fung@dot.ca.gov


District 5 – Heidi Borders, (805) 549-3111
Heidi.Borders@dot.ca.gov


District 6 – Jim Perrault, (559) 445-5417 
James.Perrault@dot.ca.gov


District 7 – Steve Novotny, (213) 897-4289
Steve.Novotny@dot.ca.go


District 8 – David Lee, (909) 806-4756
David.Lee@dot.ca.gov


District 9 – Forest Becket, (760) 872-0681
Forest.Becket@dot.ca.gov


District 10 – Parminder Singh, (209) 948-3689
Parminder.Singh@dot.ca.gov


District 11 – Bing Luu, (619) 220-5311
Bing.Luu@dot.ca.gov


District 12 – Tifini Tran, (707) 445-6399
Tifini.Tran@dot.ca.gov


Visit the Caltrans Local Assistance SB1 Website at 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/LocalPrograms/SB1/


For more information on the Active Transportation Resource Center, please 
contact Emily Abrahams at Emily.Abrahams@dot.ca.gov or 916-653-6920.






